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Welcome to your City Happenings 

This City Happenings tells you what is going 

on in Parramatta from June to August 2025. 

There are lots of fun things to do this Winter. 

There are great events like 

• Make Music Day 

• National Tree Day 

• Sports 

• School holiday activities. 
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What is on 

Join us for Burramatta NAIDOC 

Burramatta is a free outdoor festival for 

NAIDOC week. 

NAIDOC week is all about First Nations 

people sharing their traditions. 

Join us for Burramatta at Parramatta Park on 

Saturday 12 July. 

The free festival will have 

• Music 

• Dance 

• Good food. 
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Make Music Day 

We will have a big music day on Saturday  

21 June. 

Hip Hop artist Solly from Sydney will be at 

Parramatta Square. 

There will also be different DJs at the Crown. 

All music events are free. 
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National Tree Day 

We will do a National Tree Day together with 

Planet Ark. 

We will plant new trees and learn how to look 

after plants. 

Join us on Sunday 27 July at Upjohn Park 

in Dundas. 

Please sign up for free if you want to come. 

To sign up go to 

www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/events/ 
national-tree-day 

https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/events/national-tree-day
https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/events/national-tree-day
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Enjoy the races 

There will be lots of horse races at Rosehill 

Gardens from 14 June to 31 August. 

At the races you can have cocktails at the 

Hive bar. 

There is also the Winning Post Restaurant 

where you can have a long winter lunch. 
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Winter school holidays 

Stay warm at Parramatta Aquatic Centre 

Parramatta Aquatic Centre has heated pools 

so you can swim in winter. 

To relax and warm up you can also use our 

• Sauna 

• Spa 

• Steam room. 

We also have a large indoor pool and splash 

area for the kids. 
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Active Parramatta Holiday program 

The new program for the winter school 

holidays is almost ready. 

We will have lots of free sports and other fun 

activities for school kids. 

The new program comes out on 2 July at 7pm. 

To see the program and book online go to 

www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/ 
recreation/active-parramatta 

http://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/recreation/active-parramatta
http://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/recreation/active-parramatta
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School holidays at the library 

The library will have lots of fun things for kids 

in the school holidays. 

Kids can learn about 

• Animals in the ocean 

• Pets 

• Chinese art. 
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We will have visits from 

• The Children’s Discovery Museum 

• Raptor Reptiles. 

To find out more look at the event calendar at 

the library 

www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/library 

https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/community/library
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PHIVE 

Lunchtime Yoga and Pilates 

We have Yoga and Pilates lessons at PHIVE. 

You can join 

• Pilates on Wednesdays 

• Yoga on Thursdays. 

Lessons start at 12.30pm and finish at 1.15pm. 

To book in go to 

www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/phive/ 
term-2-programming 

https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/phive/term-2-programming
https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/phive/term-2-programming
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Tabletop Social 

Tabletop Social is our weekly game night. 

Adults and teenagers over 14 can join us 

every Wednesday from 5pm. 

We play games like 

• Dungeons and Dragons 

• Pokemon 

• Magic the Gathering. 

You can sign up or just come and try it. 
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Riverside Theatres 

Heartland Festival 

From 25 June to 5 July 

Looking for Alibrandi 

From 11 to 15 June 

Mr Red Light 

From 9 to 12 July 

1984 

From 23 to 26 July 
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Trophy Boys 

From 6 to 9 August 

Kids and family 

Wolfgang in the stars 

From 16 to 19 July 

Band Together Festival and Gala 

17 and 18 June 

Cumberland gang show Dare to Dream 

From 9 to 13 July 
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Music 

The Planets by the Metropolitan Orchestra 

21 June 

Ross Wilson and the Peaceniks 

20 July 

Mikelangelo and the Black Sea Gentlemen 

3 August 

Marjan Farsad and Sara Naeini 

30 August 
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Comedy 

Guy Montgomery 

5 June 

Dave Thornton 

Nothing’s Unpossible  

13 June 

Nazeem Hussain 

You paid for this 

19 June 

John Safran 

Squatting at Kanye’s and other adventures 

28 June 
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To book a show 

• Go to Riverside Theatres 

www.riversideparramatta.com.au 

Or 

• Call 02 8839 3399 

Cheer for the Eels 

You can see the Parramatta Eels play their 

games at Commbank Stadium. 

You can come to support them and there will 

be prizes to win. 

http://www.riversideparramatta.com.au
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Contact us 

To contact City of Parramatta you can 

9806 5050 
• Call 9806 5050 

• Send an email to 

council@cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au 

• Go to the website at 

www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au 

Council for Intellectual Disability made this document Easy Read. CID for short. 

Email CID at business@cid.org.au if you want to use any of the pictures. 

mailto:council%40cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au?subject=
https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au
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